EDINBURGH EAST AND MUSSELBURGH CONSTITUENCY

Electorate
Total Votes cast

Turnout 2007 (%)

Turnout 2003 (%)
Turnout 1999 (%)
Change in turnout 2003-07 (%)

Successful Candidate

Majority

Candidate

Kenny MacASKILL
Norman MURRAY

Gillian COLE-HAMILTON
Christine Valentine WRIGHT

Scottish Parliament Election 3rd May 2007

56578
32488

57.4

50.8
61.1
6.6

Kenny MacASKILL

Scottish National Party (SNP)
1382

Party

Scottish National Party (SNP)
Scottish Labour Party

Scottish Liberal Democrats
Scottish Conservative and Unionist

Spoiled Papers

Votes

11209
9827

5473
3458

2521

% of poll
(2007)

37.4
32.8

18.3
115

Elections

Party
% of poll
(2003)

22.4
43.6
12.3
13.3

Edinburgh

% of poll
(1999)

28.0
46.1
111
12.4
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