

Party

## **EDINBURGH EAST AND MUSSELBURGH CONSTITUENCY**

Electorate	56578
Total Votes cast	32488
Turnout 2007 (%)	57.4
Turnout 2003 (%)	50.8
Turnout 1999 (%)	61.1
Change in turnout 2003-07 (%)	6.6

Successful Candidate Kenny MacASKILL

**Scottish National Party (SNP)** 

Majority 1382

	Party		· a.r.y		
Candidate		Votes	% of poll (2007)	% of poll (2003)	% of poll (1999)
Kenny MacASKILL	Scottish National Party (SNP)	11209	37.4	22.4	28.0
Norman MURRAY	Scottish Labour Party	9827	32.8	43.6	46.1
Gillian COLE-HAMILTON	Scottish Liberal Democrats	5473	18.3	12.3	11.1
Christine Valentine WRIGHT	Scottish Conservative and Unionist	3458	11.5	13.3	12.4

Spoiled Papers 2521



